

EM NOME DE DEUS, O CLEMENTE, O MISERICORDIOSO

Conselho Superior dos Teólogos e Assuntos Islâmicos do Brasil CNPJ N.º 15.706.208/0001-06

Letter of Endorsement from in Brazil the Supreme Council of Imams and Islamic Affairs for the UNHCR's Refugee Zakat Fund

رور السوال السلامي السلامي

Teólogos e Assu

Intlin O

After reviewing the relevant documents provided by UNHCR containing information regarding its Refugee Zakat Fund, including the fatwas issued from various leading scholars and institutions within the Muslim world, The Supreme Council of Imams and Islamic Affairs in Brazil endorsed the view that UNHCR is an eligible organization for receiving Zakat funds from Muslims in Brazil/ Latin America and distributing it to refugees.

The Council then states that:

"This endorsement remains in place so long as the UNHCR's Refugee Zakat Fund is in fulfilment of its primary pillars of governance which are stated as follows:

1. Being fully Shari'ah compliant based on the Islamic rules and laws pertaining to Zakat collection and distribution, whereby 100% of its funds are given to eligible recipientes amongst the specified refugee populations within the global Muslim community;

2. Having transparent financial management and accountability, whereby funds are deposited in a dedicated interest-free bank account and the disbursement of the funds is fully traceable; such management and accountability also includes providing customized Zakat fund reports on a regular basis to its partners and contributors, alongside those interested from within the general Muslim community;

3. Having the means for consistent assessment and monitoring of the aforementioned in place to ensure continuous compliance of the UNHCR's Refugee Zakat Fund with Islamic principles of Zakat collection and distribution." Respectfully,

SHEIKH.KHALED TAKY EL DIN

President São Paulo July 2022

Rua Lalau Rabelo, N.º 330, sala 05, Vila Milton, CEP 07163-110, Guarulhos – SP Email: cheikhs@hotmail.com.br Whatsapp: +55 11 93183-3333